

Date: 10/13/2025 at 11:00 AM				2		1		3							
				\$ 6,740,544.00		\$ 6,569,054.25		\$ 7,079,312.95		\$ 7,746,576.77		\$ 7,230,699.35		\$ 7,798,921.50	
TOWN OF WAKE FOREST 2026 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT SCHEDULE OF PRICES				Blythe Construction 2911 North Graham Street Charlotte, NC 28206		Carolina Sunrock PO Box 509 Butner, NC 27509		Fred Smith Company 701 Corporate Center Dr., St.195 Raleigh, NC 27607		Turner Asphalt 5805 Lease Lane Raleigh, NC 27617		S.T. Wooten Corp PO Box 2408 Wilson, NC 27894		Triangle Grading & Paving 1521 Huffman Mill Road Burlington, NC 27215	
Line Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT
Resurfacing															
1	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	0.0	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ -
2	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C	27136.0	TN	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,818,112.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,763,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,899,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,306,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,306,560.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,469,376.00
3	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Type PG64-22	1627.0	TN	\$ 610.00	\$ 992,470.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 837,905.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 976,200.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 924,136.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,244,655.00
4	Micro Surfacing Single Course, Type II	26465.0	SY	\$ 5.70	\$ 150,850.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 158,790.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 150,321.20	\$ 7.75	\$ 205,103.75	\$ 5.68	\$ 150,321.20	\$ 6.80	\$ 179,962.00
RESURFACING SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 2,961,432.50		\$ 2,760,535.00		\$ 3,026,041.20		\$ 3,435,799.75		\$ 3,107,681.20		\$ 3,693,993.00	
UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS															
5	Manhole Adjustment (Raise Only)	0.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 930.00	\$ -
6	Water Valve Box Adjustment (Raise Only)	0.0	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ -	\$ 910.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 725.00	\$ -	\$ 930.00	\$ -
7	Manhole Adjustment (Lower/Raise)	335.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 184,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 398,650.00
8	Water Valve Box Adjustment (Lower/Raise)	371.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 371,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 371,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 371,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 371,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 441,490.00
9	Milling/Chipping - Manhole/Valve Box	0.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
10	Manhole Adjustment - Oversize - (Lower/Raise)	0.0	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 1,125.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -
11	Provide and Install Manhole Riser	0.0	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ -	\$ 607.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 485.00	\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ -
12	Provide and Install Water Valve Box Riser	0.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 313.00	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ -
13	Provide New 7.5" Manhole Frame and Cover	0.0	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ -	\$ 657.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 525.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -
14	Provide New 4.0" Manhole Frame and Cover	0.0	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ -	\$ 532.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ 425.00	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ -
UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 706,000.00		\$ 706,000.00		\$ 706,000.00		\$ 369,750.00		\$ 706,000.00		\$ 840,140.00	
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS															
15	Sidewalk Removal	0.0	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 48.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ -
16	4" Sidewalk	882.5	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 74,130.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 83,837.50
17	6" Sidewalk	57.0	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,840.00
18	6" Concrete Driveway	1015.0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 89,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 147,175.00
19	Sawcut and Removal of Concrete Curb	0.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ -
20	Sawcut and Removal of Granite Curb	0.0	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ -
21	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	8965.0	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 493,075.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 484,110.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 484,110.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 555,830.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 484,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 582,725.00
22	Install New Curb & Gutter	230.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk Access Ramp w/Warning Surface	265.0	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 556,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 556,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 556,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,537,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 556,500.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 661,440.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Access Ramp Removal	32.0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,783.00	\$ 57,056.00
25	Concrete Monolithic Island	0.0	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 78.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,302,575.00		\$ 1,293,610.00		\$ 1,293,610.00		\$ 2,378,184.00		\$ 1,293,610.00		\$ 1,547,353.50	
MILLING															
26	Milling Asphalt Pavement, Edge Milling (0-2")	215.0	SY	\$ 28.95	\$ 6,224.25	\$ 24.50	\$ 5,267.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 881.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,655.00
27	Milling Asphalt Pavement, Full Mill (0-2")	39930.0	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 339,405.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 171,699.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 209,632.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 207,636.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 199,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 139,755.00
28	Milling Asphalt Pavement, Mill & Fill (0-3")	132540.0	SY	\$ 4.85	\$ 642,819.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 583,176.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 728,970.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 715,716.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 662,700.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 503,652.00
29	Incidental Milling	8634.0	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 45,328.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 107,925.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 58,279.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 96,708.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 60,438.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 77,706.00
MILLING SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,033,776.75		\$ 868,067.50		\$ 1,004,192.00		\$ 1,020,934.30		\$ 929,238.00		\$ 724,768.00	
30	Pavement Patching	324.0	TN	\$ 235.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 80,676.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 90,396.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 90,720.00
PAVEMENT PATCHING SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 76,140.00		\$ 80,676.00		\$ 64,800.00		\$ 90,396.00		\$ 81,000.00		\$ 90,720.00	
PAVEMENT MARKINGS															
31	Thermoplastic Lines, 4" 90mils	5475.0	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 2.93	\$ 16,041.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,425.00
32	Thermoplastic Lines, 8" 90mils	5549.0	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,034.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,034.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,034.25	\$ 3.79	\$ 21,030.71	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,034.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,196.00
33	Thermoplastic Lines, 24" 90mils	4070.0	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 43,752.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 43,752.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 43,752.50	\$ 12.43	\$ 50,590.10	\$ 10.75	\$ 43,752.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,910.00
34	Thermoplastic Symbols, 90mils	15.0	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 161.38	\$ 2,420.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00
35	Thermoplastic Characters, 90mils	2.0	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00
36	Speed Hump Symbols, 90mils	0.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 313.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 552.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 335.00	\$ -
37	Bike Lane Arrow, 90mils	0.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 313.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 552.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 335.00	\$ -
38	Bike Lane Symbol, 90mils	0.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 609.50	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -
39	Bike Sharrow, 90mils	0.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ 470.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 695.75	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -
40	Green Thermoplastic, 24" 90mils	0.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 287.50	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ -
41	Shark Teeth Symbols, 90mils	40.0	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 58.36	\$ 2,334.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00
42	Temporary Paint, 4"	450.0	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
43	Temporary Paint, 8"	120.0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00
44	Temporary Paint, 24"	40.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.11	\$ 724.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
45	Temporary Paint Symbols	4.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 152.38	\$ 609.52	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 356.00
46	Temporary Paint Characters	0.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 350.75	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -
47	Thermoplastic Eradication, Lines (4-24")	1114.0	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,013.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,013.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,013.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 6,026.74	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,013.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,127.00
48	Thermoplastic Eradication, Symbols	0.0	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 402.50	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ -
49	Thermoplastic Eradication, Characters	0.0	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 402.50	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ -
50	Flexible Delimiters	0.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 494.50	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 270.00	\$ -
PAVEMENT MARKING SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 86,139.75		\$ 86,139.75		\$ 86,139.75		\$ 102,040.32		\$ 86,139.75		\$ 104,387.00	
SIGNALS & INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS															
51	Inductive Loop Sawcut	360.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.24	\$ 6,566.40	\$ 18.89	\$ 6,800.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,280.00
52	Bike Count Loop Sawcut	0.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 18.24	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -
53	Detector Card (Type 2070)	0.0	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 563.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,616.60	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 610.00	\$ -
54	Junction Box, Std.	0.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,188.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,116.00	\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -
SIGNALS & INTELLIGENT TRANS SYSTEMS SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 5,400.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,566.40		\$ 6,800.40		\$ 8,280.00	
SPEED HUMPS															
55	Remove Speed Hump	14.0	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10,920.00
56	Install Speed Hump	14.0	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 155,540.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 26,460.00
SPEED HUMPS SECTION SUBTOTAL				\$ 55,930.00		\$ 178,150.00		\$ 110,880.00		\$ 78,400.00		\$ 88,130.00		\$ 37,380.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL															
57	Temporary Traffic Control	1.0	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 228,579.00	\$ 228,579.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 168,600.00	\$ 168,600.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 5		